# Ayersville Education Foundation

**Yes**, I want to help build the foundation for a better tomorrow!

Address		
City	State	ZIP
(Please make che	y contribution in the amount icks payable to Defiance Are ducation Foundation)	t of \$ ea Foundation—
Please provide options.	e me information on planned	d or deferred giv
This gift is made:		
☐ In honor of		
☐ In memory of		
Notification of this to:	s gift (no amount mentioned	) should be sen
Name		
Address		

511 Perry Street Defiance, OH 43512

### Partnering with The Defiance Area Foundation

The Ayersville Education Foundation has partnered with The Defiance Area Foundation to create a Fund to solely benefit Ayersville Local Schools. The Defiance Area Foundation will manage the investment of

the funds, utilizing local money managers. The current investment policy consists of 60% stocks and 40% bonds. Investment information is available upon request.



Ayersville Education Foundation will serve as the "Board" for reviewing, monitoring, and overseeing the assets and grants in this fund.

## Defiance Area Foundation ~ Mission Statement ~

The Defiance Area Foundation Serving Defiance County is a not-for-profit organization that provides a vehicle to promote the philanthropic goals and heritage of the donors of the greater Defiance area. By preserving and nurturing the growth of its assets, the Foundation strives to enhance and enrich the quality of life in the greater Defiance Area. The Foundation's mission is to encourage through financial assistance, the starting or expansion of projects, causes and programs that benefit a cross-section of area citizens.

## Ayersville Education FOUNDATION



Pilot Pride

Today &

Tomorrow

Ayersville Local Schools

and



# Building the foundation for a better tomorrow

#### **Ayersville Education Foundation**

The Ayersville Education Foundation was established in 1995 as a non-profit, community trust. The purpose of the foundation is to further enhance the quality of education of the Ayersville Local Schools.

Contributions to the foundation are used to prepare Ayersville students for future endeavors through relevant educational programs and activities and through improvement of facilities and equipment.

The foundation also provides two \$1,000 college scholarships each year to a male and female graduate of Ayersville High School.



#### **Donating to the Foundation**

The Aversville Education Foundation is in-



corporated as a notfor-profit corporation in the State of Ohio and maintains a tax-exempt status under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal

Revenue Code. Contributions made to the Foundation for its educational purposes offer tax advantages to donors.

Contribution acknowledgements are provided and the Foundation recognizes the generosity of those who have made a commitment to the future of our children.

Gifts to the Foundation can be made in a number of ways. Outright gifts are the most common, but planned or deferred gifts are also accepted. Giving options include Cash

Gifts, Memorial Gifts, Bequests, Gifts of Securities, Gifts of Life Insurance, and Charitable Remainder Trusts.



#### Two Foundations –

#### **One Great Team**

Ayersville Education Foundation President Rick Edmonds encourages the community to



continue their support of the Ayersville Education Fund by donating to the Defiance Area Foundation.

"By combining our assets with the Defiance Area Foundation, and with greater education to the community about our fund, it is our goal to generate additional funds that we will be able to use for events and activities to benefit our students at Ayersville Local Schools" - Rick Edmonds.

### Ayersville Education FOUNDATION

28046 Watson Rd Defiance, OH 43512 Phone: 419 - 395-1111 Fax: 419 - 395-9990



511 Perry Street, Defiance, OH 43512 Phone: (419) 782-3130 Fax: (419) 782-3174

www.defianceareafoundation.org defoundation@defnet.com

Christine R. Hubbard, Executive Director